505707220 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANN PAUL KAMINSKI	09/18/2019
RAYMOND MILLER KARAM	09/19/2019
DRAGAN PIKULA	09/20/2019
DANIEL OHEN RICKETTS	09/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED
Street Address:	ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
City:	CORNING
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16500627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynnsm@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA
Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP17-729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON M LYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon M. Lynn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=20190930_SP17-729_US_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=20190930_SP17-729_US_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=20190930_SP17-729_US_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=20190930_SP17-729_US_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT 505707220 REEL: 050623 FRAME: 0401

source=20190930_SP17-729_US_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif source=20190930_SP17-729_US_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CORNING INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of NEW YORK, having its principal place of business at CORNING, NEW YORK, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a **LIQUID LENS CONTROL SYSTEMS AND METHODS**, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	9-18-2019
DATE	9-19-2019
DATE	9-20-2019
DATE	9-11-2019

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

Revised: March 20, 2018

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at SANTA BA	RBARA, CALIFORNIA this
9/18/20	g tallant
Date	Jann Paul Kaminski
49/19/24/19 Date	Raymond Miller Karam
Signed at CORNI YORK, this	NG, NEW
Date	Dragan Pikula
Date	Daniel Ohen Ricketts
State of CALIFORNIA County of Santa Barb) : ss. ara)
On the 18 day of described in and who ex	cuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
YNN (ERIKA Z. GUTIERREZ tary Public - California Santa Barbara County ommission # 2257907 omm. Expires Sep 13, 2022

State of CALIFORNIA

County of Santa Barbara

On the day of September 2019, before me personally came Raymond Miller Karam known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.



Revised: March 20, 2018

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA, this

Date	Jann Paul Kaminski	
Date	Raymond Miller Karam	
Signed at CORNING, N YORK, this	IEW	
9/20/2019 Date	Dragan Pikula	
9/20/2019 Date 9/11/20/9 Date	Daniel Ohen Ricketts	
	2019, before me personally came Jann Paul Kaminski known to be the per e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.	sor
	Notary Public	
State of CALIFORNIA)		
: ss		
On the day of described in and who executed the	2019, before me personally came Raymond Miller Karam known to be the personal pers	SOI
	Notary Public	
	NOTALLY PRODUCT	

Revised: March 20, 2018

CARA L. GROEGER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN STEUBEN COUNTY NO. 01GR6313785
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 27, 2022

State of NEW YORK	
County of Steuben)	: ss.
	demoet 2019, before me personally came Dragan Pikula known to be the person described in egoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public
	CARA L. GROEGER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN STEUBEN COUNTY NO. 01GR6313785 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 27, 2022
State of NEW YORK)
State of The It Total	· SS.
County of Steuben)
	Deplember 2019, before me personally came Daniel Ohen Ricketts known to be the person cuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.
	Notary Public

Revised: March 20, 2018

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santa Barbara	
on September 18, 2019	, before me, Erika Z. Gutierrez. Notary Public.
personally appeared <u>Jann</u>	
subscribed to the within instrume in his/her/their authorized capacity	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sam y(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the lf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing
ERIKA Z. GUTIERREZ Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2257907 My Comm. Expires Sep 13, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE	SIGNATURE
Though the information below is not r and could prevent fraudule	required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nt removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of attached docume	nt
Title or type of document: Assi	gnment SP17-729
Document Date: 9/18/20	Number of Pages: 5
Signer(s) Other than Named Abov	ve: <u>Raymond Miller Karam</u> , <u>Dragan Pikul</u> Daniel Ohen Ricketts

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California
County of <u>Savta Barba</u>

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

perso	nally appeared Paymond Miller Karam
subsc in his	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument then(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certi parag	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing raph is true and correct.
INNA	ERIKA Z. GUTIERREZ Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2257907 My Comm. Expires Sep 13, 2022 WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PLACEN	OTARY SEAL ABOVE
Tho	ugh the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Desci	ription of attached document
Title	or type of document: Assignment SP17 - 729
Docu	ment Date: 9/19/2019 Number of Pages: 5
Signe	r(s) Other than Named Above: <u>Jann Paul Kaminski, Dragan Piku</u> Daniel ohen Ricketts